Authority: Section 226.6 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006

CITY OF TORONTO

MAYORAL DECISION 24-2024

To rescind a portion of Mayoral Decision 14-2024 and to amend Mayoral Decision 1-2022 to change the composition of the Standing Committees.

The Mayor has decided as follows:

- 1. Section 2 of Mayoral Decision 14-2024 is rescinded.
- 2. Part 2 Standing Committees, Section 3, Composition, of Mayoral Decision 1-2022 is deleted and replaced with the following:

3. Composition

- (1) The Economic and Community Development Committee is composed of seven members of Council and the Mayor by right of office;
- (2) The General Government Committee is composed of five members of Council and the Mayor by right of office;
- (3) The Infrastructure and Environment Committee is composed of seven members of Council and the Mayor by right of office; and
- (4) The Planning and Housing Committee is composed of six members of Council and the Mayor by right of office.
- 3. This Mayoral Decision comes into effect on January 1, 2025.

December 16, 2024

Olivia Chow Mayor